PE (APE)
SPECIFICATIONS
THE SLIM POWER RELAY PE RELAYS (APE)
VDE
28
1.102
15
.591

• Industrial equipment, office equipment
• House-hold appliances for Europe
ORDERING INFORMATION
Ex.
Contact arrangement Contact type
(Notes) 1. Standard packing: Tube: 20 pcs.; Case: 1,000 pcs.
2. 5 V, 60 V type is also available.
1: 1 Form A
3: 1 Form C
0: Single contact
Contact material
0: Silver alloy
1: Au-plated silver alloy
Coil voltage (DC)
4H: 4.5 V
06: 6 V
12: 12 V
18: 18 V
24: 24 V
48: 48 V
APE 0
All Rights Reserved © COPYRIGHT Matsushita Electric Works, Ltd.
User
新建印章
PE (APE)
TYPES AND COIL DATA  (at 20°C 68°F)
DIMENSIONS mm inch
Part No. Contact
arrangement
Nominal
voltage,
V DC
Pick-up
voltage,
(Initial)
V DC (max.)
Drop-out
voltage,
(Initial)
V DC (min.)
Nominal operating
current,
mA (±10%)
Nominal
operating power,
mW
Coil
resistance,
Ω (±10%)
Max. allowable
voltage,
V DC
APE1004H
1 Form A
(without Au-
plated)
4.5 2.97 0.225 38
170
119 5.4
APE10006 6 3.96 0.3 28 212 7.2
APE10012 12 7.92 0.6 14 847 14.4
APE10018 18 11.88 0.9 9 1,906 21.6
APE10024 24 15.84 1.2 7 3,388 28.8
APE10048 48 31.68 2.4 5 217 10,618 57.6
APE1014H
1 Form A
(with Au-plated)
4.5 2.97 0.225 38
170
119 5.4
APE10106 6 3.96 0.3 28 212 7.2
APE10112 12 7.92 0.6 14 847 14.4
APE10118 18 11.88 0.9 9 1,906 21.6